

# **ASX Release**

#### 30 October 2023

### **INVESTOR WEBINAR**

**Melbourne, Australia; 30 October 2023:** Jayex Technology Limited (ASX: JTL) (**Jayex** or **Company**), is pleased to advise that Chief Executive Officer, Rob Hadley, will host an investor webinar on Thursday, 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2023.

Presenting: Rob Hadley, CEO

• Time: 9:00am AEDT on Thursday, 2<sup>nd</sup> November 2023

To register for the session and for more information on the conference click here:

### Microsoft Virtual Events Powered by Teams

Questions can be pre-submitted to p.chapman@jayex.com or asked via the Q&A function during the webinar.

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by the CEO of Jayex Technology Limited.

### **Contacts for further information:**

 CEO
 Non-Executive Chair

 Rob Hadley
 Michael Boyd

 r.hadley@jayex.com
 m.boyd@jayex.com

 +44 (0) 778 666 2917
 +44 (0) 731 210 6490

## Forward looking statements

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. All statements that address events or developments that we expect or anticipate will or may occur in the future are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on the Board or management's beliefs and expectations based on information currently available to the Board and management. The Company believes that these forward-looking statements are reasonable as and when made. However, you should not place undue reliance on any such forward-looking statements which are inherently uncertain. The Company does not undertake any obligation to publicly update or revised any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise except as required by law or the ASX Listing Rules. Forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, events, and developments to differ materially from the Company's historical experience, or present expectations or projections.

### About Jayex Technology Limited - www.jayex.com

Jayex Technology is a leading provider in the United Kingdom and Australia of integrated healthcare services delivery platforms, incorporating the Company's three interconnected and proprietary technologies, being:

the Jayex Connect – the complete cloud-based Patient Engagement Platform; the Enlighten patient workflow platform; the Appointuit patient engagement solution.